GLEN ROCK BOROUGH YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-14

RESOLUTION TO EXTEND STATE OF EMERGENCY PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of Glen Rock Borough (the "Borough") declared a State of Emergency on March 18, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Code empowers the Borough to extend the state of emergency by resolution of Borough Council; and

WHEREAS, Borough Council finds that there is a continued threat to public health and safety due to the spread of the COVID-19, also known as Coronavirus, in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania; and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid threat warrants and necessitates an extension of the State of Emergency within the Borough;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of Glen Rock Borough, York County, Pennsylvania, as follows:

- 1. The State of Emergency for Glen Rock Borough shall be extended until further notice.
- 2. Borough residents are encouraged to follow the direction of public health officials in curbing the spread of the COVID-19 virus and ensure the health and safety of our community members.

ADOPTED this 15th day of April, 2020 by the Glen Rock Borough Council.

ATTEST:

GLEN ROCK BOROUGH COUNCIL

By: _

Secretary

By: ____

President